
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Confession Times 
11.30 to 12.10pm, and 
4.00 pm to 5.30 pm on  

Christmas Eve  
 

 St ALOYSIUS’ CHURCH 
A Church of the Archdiocese of Glasgow 

    25 Rose Street, Glasgow, G3 6RE 
Tel: 0141 332 3039 

Email:  staloysius.garnethill@rcag.org.uk 
Website: www.staloysiusglasgow.org 

 

2025 – 2026 

Advent 
Christmas 
New Year 

 
 

Advent and Christmas Events  
(at a glance) 

Sunday 30th Nov First Sunday of Advent 
Monday 1st Dec  Matthew’s Gospel 1 
Tuesday 2nd Dec Schola Winter Concert 

Wednesday 3rd Dec Warm Hub 
Friday 5th Dec  First Friday 
Sunday 7th Dec  2nd Sunday of Advent 
Monday 8th Dec            Immaculate Conception 
   Matthew’s Gospel 2 
Tuesday 9th Dec College Carol Service  
Wed    10th Dec           Warm Hub 
Sunday 14th Dec           3rd Sunday of Advent 
Monday 15th Dec  Matthew’s Gospel 3 
Wednesday 17th Dec Junior Carol Service 
Wednesday 17th Dec Warm Hub 
Thurs 18th Dec  Parish Christmas Lunch 
Friday 19th Dec  Children’s Messiah 
Friday 19th Dec  Messiah 7.00 pm 
Sunday 21st Dec  4th Sunday of Advent 
Sunday 21st Dec  Carol Service at 4pm 
Wednesday 24th Dec Christmas Eve 
Thursday 25th Dec Christmas Day 
Friday 26th Dec  Feast of St Stephen 
Sunday 28th Dec Holy Family 
Thursday 1st Jan            New Year’s Day 
Sunday 4th Jan             Epiphany 

 
Car Park on Scott Street open each Sunday  

(lower and upper car parks)  
and on the 24th, 25th December and 1st January  

 
Confession Times 

11.30am to 12.10pm  
and  

4.00pm to 5.30pm  
on Christmas Eve  

 
 

Regular Mass Times 
 

Mon – Fri:   8.00am, and 12.15pm 
Saturday: 12.15pm 

5.00pm Sunday Vigil Mass 
Sunday: 10.00am signed, 12noon and 9.00pm 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CHRISTMAS and NEW YEAR 
 

Christmas Eve 
Wednesday 24th December 12.15pm          
  6.00pm First Christmas Mass 
                   8.30pm Carols 
                   9.00pm Choir Christmas 
                                 ‘Midnight’ Mass   
Christmas Day  
Thursday 25th December  
  10.00am Christmas Day Mass 
            12.00pm Christmas Day Mass 

The church closes after the 12noon Mass 
 

There will be NO Mass  
at 9.00pm on Christmas Day 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Friday 26th December (St Stephen) 
Only one Mass at 12.15pm 

 

Saturday 27th December 
12.15pm and 5.00pm (Vigil Mass) 

Sunday 28th December Holy Family 
10.00am, 12noon and 9.00pm Masses 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 29th December – Thursday 1st January   
One Mass only at 12.15pm 

Friday 2nd January is the First Friday 
Mass:  12.15pm & 5.30pm 

 
Tuesday 6th January Epiphany 
Mass 8 am, 12.15pm & 5.30pm 

Vigil Mass 5.30pm Monday 5th January 
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Advent Events 
 
 

Friday 19th December 
 Children’s Messiah at 4.00pm *BSL 

Handel: Messiah 7.00pm *BSL 
For tickets:  0141 332 5057 rcs.ac.uk/box-office 

 
Christmas Lunch 

Fr. Gerard Mitchell SJ & Fr Laco (ˈɫa.t͡so) Sulik SJ 
invite Senior Citizens to enjoy Christmas Lunch  

on Thursday 18th December at 1.00pm  
in the Ogilvie Centre in the Church.  

All are welcome. 

 
Carol Service 

Sunday 21st December at 4.00 pm 
A meditation on Scripture and music  

to help us to meditate  
on the mystery of Christ becoming man for us. 

 
CHRISTMAS GREETINGS 
Glory to God in the Highest! 

May the blessings of God’s special gifts be yours  
this Christmas and in the New Year. 

 

 
Epiphany Lunch 

All are welcome to enjoy an Epiphany Lunch 
on Tuesday 6th January 2026 at 1.00pm 

in the Ogilvie Centre. 
 

St Aloysius College Carols 
A festival of readings and carols  

Seniors – Tuesday 9th December, 
at 6.00pm in St Aloysius Church 

 
Juniors – Wednesday 17th December,  

at 2.00pm in St Aloysius Church  
The children make  

a living tableau of the Nativity story. 
 

Advent Faith Sharing Groups 
Tuesdays in the Ogilvie Centre:   
25th Nov & 2nd,9th &16th Dec,  

after the 12.15pm Mass and in the 
evening at 6.00pm. The focus will be 

on the Advent Gospels. 
Session 1 Matthew 24:37-44 

Stay awake so that you may be ready. 
Session 2 Matthew 3:1-12 

Repent for the Kingdom of heaven is 
close at hand. 

Session 3 Matthew 11: 3 
Are you the one who is to come, or shall 

we look for another? 
Session 4 Matthew 1:18-24 

Jesus was born of Mary, who was 
betrothed of Joseph, son of David. 
Light refreshments will be served.  

Anne Muldoon will guide the groups and 
they will last approximately one hour. 

 
Coffee and Carols 

A Christmas Carol Singing Event  
on the 2nd floor in the Ogilvie Centre 

(a lift is available)  
will be held on Sunday  

7th December at 3.30pm – 5.00pm 
      

      
  

Advent Talks 
Making Sense of Matthew – 

Journeying through the Gospel 
 

Advent Mondays  
1st December 

  Introduction to Matthew 
8th December 

  The Advent of our God  
chapters 1& 2 of the Gospel 

15th December 
  The Advent of our God  

chapters 1& 2 of the Gospel 
 

After 12.15pm Mass  
and repeated in the evenings at 6.15 pm  

with Mass beforehand at 5.30 pm. 
  Light Refreshments will be served. 

 
Sacrament of the Sick:  

Liturgy of Anointing 
The Sacrament of Anointing  

will be celebrated on Saturday  
13th December at the 12.15pm Mass.  

All who are sick, frail or elderly  
are welcome to attend  

this simple rite of prayer and anointing. 
 

 
 

Tuesday 2nd December at 6.00pm 
 

St Aloysius College Schola 
Winter Concert 

 


